## **ASAHPERD**

# Future Professionals

Fall Newsletter



### What is ASAHPERD?

ASAHPERD stands for Alabama State Association for Health, Physical Education, Recreation, and Dance.

### Why you should join?

- Learning Opportunities
- Networking
- Professional Development
- Resources

"ASAHPERD envisions all citizens in Alabama to have the opportunity to enjoy a quality life through knowledge and active participation in healthy lifestyle choices."

In this issue:
. What is

Fall Conference

.Coming to Campuses

BackpackDonations

SpringConference2019



## **ASAHPERD Future Professionals**

# Fall Conference 2018

**November** 4-6, 2018

Birmingham Hyatt Regency—The Wynfrey Hotel
Hoover, AL

Pre-registration is now open at www.asahperd.org.

The cost for future professionals is \$25.00.

Sunday 5:00-7:00 Future Professionals Social
Oak Mountain Bowling and Pizza

# **Fall Conference Sessions for Future Professionals**

#### **Monday**

9:10-10:10 Making the

**Rounds: A Discussion with** 

**Future Professionals and** 

**Professional About Current** 

Issues

1:55-2:55 Incorporating the

**Affective Domain into Physi-**

cal Education

3:00-4:00 EDTPA Break-

down: Students Perspective

and Tips

5:15-7:00 Silent Auction

**College Bowl** 

**Monday** 

12:45-1:45

Future Professionals
Assembly of

**Members** 

Tuesday

10:20-10:50

#### **Tuesday**

**9:10-10:10** What's the Point of

**Dance? A Middle School Dance Unit** 

**11:00-12:00** Tips from Experts on

Effective Organization and Management Practices in Teaching and Coaching

**12:10-1:10** How to Survive Your First Year of Teaching

**1:20-2:20** Run, Hide, and Fight:

What to Do with an Active Shooter in Your Gym

# **Backpack Drive**



Each year the future professionals collect and donate backpacks filled with school supplies, active toys, healthy snacks, and more goodies. The backpacks are taken to schools and passed out to students in need during the spring conference. If you would like to contribute, you can bring mesh backpacks, schools supplies, and/or active toys to both the fall and spring conference.

# **Spring Conference 2019**

ASAHPERD Spring
Conference
Orange Beach, AL
April 5-6, 2019

Free to Future Professionals
who attend the
Future Professional
Leadership Workshop
on Thursday, April 4, 2019



## **Contact Information**

### **Future Professional Officers:**

Corey Wells, President ccw25@uab.edu

Brianna Rudolph, Vice President bnr95@uab.edu

Zak Jones, Member at Large zakjones@uab.edu

Cassandra Jordan, Member at Large cassaundrajordan@gmail.com

Christian Scruggs, Member at Large christian.scruggs%@gmail.com

Phillip Smith, Member at Large phil.simms14@gmail.com

# Follow ASAHPERD.





If you are interested in joining or want to know more information about ASAHPERD feel free to visit the website at www.asahperd.org.